2011 Lakeside Vikings

Congratulations to our LHS All 6-AAAA players:
Kierra Lee Dunson - 1st Team MH/OH

Sierra Lee Dunson - 1st Team MH

Amy Van Sant - 2nd Team Libero

Booster Club - 2012 Slate of Officers:

Pres.: Kelly Van Sant VP: Amanda Brooks
Secretary: Cate Miller Web Master: Stan Van Sant
Treasurer: Susie Adams

2011 Awards

Varsity

Best Offensive Player: Jenny Miller & Kierra Lee-Dunson
Best Defensive Player: Amy Van Sant

Best Blocker: Sierra Lee-Dunson & Emma Wakeman
Coach's Award: Mya Ovesen

Most Valuable Player: Gloria McGoldrick

Viking Award: Tiah Blakeney

Junior Varsity

Most Improved: Kyle Schultz

Most Spirited: Caitlyn Boyd

Most Valuable Player: Caroline Adams

Coach's Award: Mackenzie Bowman, Lily Brooks and Jenny Stauffer



Varsity

Roster

No. Name Class Position Height
1 Tiah Blakeney Senior OH/DS 5'6"
3 Jasmine Echols Sophomore  OH/DS 57"
7 Marissa Washington Junior OH 5'6"
15 Kierra Lee-Dunson Senior MB/OH 6'
14 Sierra Lee-Dunson Senior MB 6'
10 Gloria McGoldrick Sophomore  S/RS 59"
12 Jenny Miller Junior OH 58"
13 Mya Ovesen Senior OH/RS/S 5'10"
2 Amy VanSant Junior L 56"
16 Emma Wakeman Junior MB/RS/OH 6'
Manager

Rusty Yates Sophomore
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Schedule

Date/Location

8/9 at Suwannee Sports
Academy 4:30-6:00 pm
8/18 at Centennial

8/23 at Marietta

8/30 at LHS

9/1 at Westminster (3/5)
9/8 at MclIntosh

5:00 and 6:00

9/13 at LHS

9/16-9/17 at Lovett

9/20 at LHS
Senior Night
9/23-24 at Hoover HS /
Hoover, AL

9/27 at Miller Grove

9/29 at Chattahoochee

6-AAAA 3rd Place

Made it to the Elite 8

Opponent Record
Johnson 25-18,25-12,25-15 (best of 5)

Collins Hill 25-17, 25-10
Centennial 25-9, 25-16

North Springs 25-15, 25-20
Marietta 25-21, 25-12
Alpharetta 25-17, 25-16
McEachern 25-11, 25-13
Westminster 23-25,25-23,25-17,23-25,15-9
Mclntosh 13-25, 25,23, 19-25
Columbus 25-23, 22-25, 25-20
*SW DeKalb 25-7, 25-11
*Dunwoody 25-23, 25-19

HIES 16-25, 25-21, 18-16

Lovett 18-25, 25-23, 15-13
Harrison 24-26, 15-25
Woodward 18-25, 25-27

Stars Mill 25-15, 25-23
Cookeville 25-19, 25-23
*Lithonia 25-5, 25-5

* Carver 25-3, 25-3

Altamont, AL 25-8, 25-12
Brentwood, TN 14-25, 18-25
Hoover, AL 25-21, 24-26, 8-15
Spanish Fort, AL 25-20, 25-23
Columbus, GA 21-25, 11-25

*Miller Grove 25-10, 25-3
*Tucker 25-12, 25-14
*Redan 25-2, 25-7

*Chattahoochee 14-25, 13-25

Region *
Scrimmage

1-0
2-0
3-0
4-0
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8-1
9-1
10-1
11-1
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12-3
13-3
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18-6
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21-6
21-7



Junior Varsity

Roster

No. Name

12 Caroline Adams

16 A'na Knoll
6 Lily Brooks

9 Jalen Pierce
14 Allison Lankford

15/8 Mackenzie Bowman

2 Alissa Mogensen

5 Abby Shrader

4 Kyle Schultz

3 Caitlyn Boyd
8/15 Brittany Scott

1 Jenny Stauffer

Practice Players
Eliza Pannill
Sydney Thomas

Manager

Gabby Pereira

Class
Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore
Freshman
Junior
Freshman
Sophomore
Sophomore
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Sophomore
Freshman
Freshman

Junior

Position

S/OH

MB

MB

OH/DS

OH

MB

OH

MB/S

OH

DS/S

MB

L/S

DS
OH

Height
5'8"
5'8"
58"
52"
5'6"
59"
58"
58"
57"

53"

5

53"
5'6"
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Schedule

Date/Location
Monday, August 22
at Chattahoochee
Saturday, August 27
at LHS - Playdate

Monday, August 29

at LHS

Wednesday, August 31

at Westminster

Wednesday, September 7 at
Decatur

Saturday, September 10

at North Cobb - Warrior Classic

Wednesday, September 14 at
Dunwoody

Tuesday, September 20
at Lakeside — Senior Day
Monday, September 26
at Pope

Monday, October 3

at LHS

Coaches

Opponent

Pope 14-25, 3-25
Chattahoochee 8-25, 10-25
Lithia Springs 25-14, 25-13
Tucker 25-9, 25-21

Galloway 25-17, 25-17

North Gwinnett 16-25, 15-25
Galloway 24-26, 25-22, 10-15
Chamblee 16-25, 17-25

St Pius 8-25, 11-25

Westminster 25-23, 11-25, 22-25
Decatur 14-25, 20-25

Banneker 25-9, 25-16

Campbell 25-12, 25-18

Lambert 20-25, 22-25

Lovett 12-25, 21-25

Marietta 24-26, 25-13, 15-13
Druid Hills 25-13, 26-24
Dunwoody 25-16, 25-18

North Springs 25-18, 20-25, 25-18

**Varsity Senior Day (JV attends ceremony)

Pope 27-25, 14-25, 16-25
Harrison 15-25, 17-25

Lithia Springs 25-9, 25-20 Druid Hills 25-13, 25-

20 Decatur 20-25, 25-20, 25-20

Coach Angela Thompson

— = |

Angela "Coach T" Thompson

Varsity Head Coach

Record
0-1
0-2
1-2
2-2
3-2
3-3
3-4
3-5
3-6
3-7
3-8
4-8
5-8
5-9
5-10
6-10
7-10
8-10
9-10

9-11
9-12
10-12
11-12
12-12



Angela Thompson distinctively motivates, inspires, and educates students from the classroom to volleyball
courts and beyond. She has a quick wit and with great skill and an amazing command of respect, she
leads her students not only in the game of Volleyball but also in the game of life.

Coach Thompson has been able to balance a rapport with her students while gaining their respect in
regards to her as Teacher, Coach and friend. She remains supportive of her students and their efforts.
She has been a positive influence to all students at Lakeside, where she is a Health and Physical
Education Teacher, Head Varsity Girls Basketball Coach, Head Varsity Girls Volleyball Coach, and
Department Chair for Health and P.E. She is also a Certified CPR Instructor.

Coach T played Volleyball in Savannah, Georgia at Richard Arnold High School and played in college at
Fort Valley State University. It was because of her diligence and determination that propelled her to a
thriving career earlier in life, that helps her to be the dynamic leader she is today.

Coach Marlon Bankhead

Varsity Assistant Coach

Marlon Bankhead is a dedicated teacher of volleyball. A career defined by overcoming obstacles and an
ability to bring out the best from every student athlete he encounters, Marlon has been a lifelong athlete,
born into an extremely athletic family. His mother and father both played basketball at the University of
Alabama. Marlon himself was a two sport athlete most of his life, but was unable to participate in the one
sport he was completely smitten with, volleyball. Although an accomplished track and field athlete, which
Coach Bankhead competed at the National level at numerous events, Marlon was still constantly trying to
find a way to get into volleyball. The Bradshaw High School head volleyball Coach, Noona Kennard,
allowed Marlon to participate in the varsity practices, which helped to lay the foundation for Marlon’s future
career as a volleyball athlete and coach.

After moving to Atlanta in 2001, Marlon befriended several volleyball enthusiasts, but was taken under the
mentorship of Darrow Johnson, who still serves as his main volleyball mentor. With the help of Coach
Johnson, Marlon has been able to compete and Win at the USAV AA level.

This will be Marlon’s 4th year with the Viking Volleyball Program, and he is excited to see the growth and
maturity of the program and its participants. He is a lover of everything Lakeside and is looking forward to a
great season with the Lakeside Lady Vikings!



Coach Bruce Pfleger

"-'.,

Junior Varsity Head Coach

Coach Pfleger has been a volleyball player and enthusiast for over 30 years. He started playing club level
at Northwestern University in Evanston, IL where he received his B.S. degree in Biomedical Engineering.
Bruce continued club-level play at Vanderbilt University in Nashville while pursuing his graduate degrees in
Biomed (M.S. Ph.D). After coming to Atlanta in 1989, he has continued to play in USA volleyball
tournaments and leagues around town. In addition, Bruce has also coached soccer and chess. Dr. Pfleger
has worked previously as an Assistant Professor and the Director of Research at Life University and also
as a Technical Officer for the World Health Organization. He is now changing gears and starting his own
company called Atlanta Home Energy Solutions.

Photo Gallery



http://www.lakesidevolleyball.com/uploads/4/4/1/1/4411842/2862768_orig.jpg

Jj,ll lllll’l'

AT A rgnuuln”uun
SEERERE (AR s 88 00 N - .5



http://www.lakesidevolleyball.com/uploads/4/4/1/1/4411842/136630_orig.jpg
http://www.lakesidevolleyball.com/uploads/4/4/1/1/4411842/7886878_orig.jpg
http://www.lakesidevolleyball.com/uploads/4/4/1/1/4411842/3379358_orig.jpg

B THREL ON THE

BNOW OPEN



http://www.lakesidevolleyball.com/uploads/4/4/1/1/4411842/5224717_orig.jpg
http://www.lakesidevolleyball.com/uploads/4/4/1/1/4411842/8043123_orig.jpg
http://www.lakesidevolleyball.com/uploads/4/4/1/1/4411842/1317244_orig.jpg

