2011 Lakeside Vikings



0

Congratulations to our LHS All 6-AAAA players:

Kierra Lee Dunson - 1st Team MH/OH Sierra Lee Dunson - 1st Team MH Amy Van Sant - 2nd Team Libero

Booster Club - 2012 Slate of Officers:

Pres.: Kelly Van Sant VP: Amanda Brooks

Secretary: Cate Miller Web Master: Stan Van Sant

Treasurer: Susie Adams

2011 Awards

Varsity

Best Offensive Player: Jenny Miller & Kierra Lee-Dunson

Best Defensive Player: Amy Van Sant

Best Blocker: Sierra Lee-Dunson & Emma Wakeman

Coach's Award: Mya Ovesen

Most Valuable Player: Gloria McGoldrick

Viking Award: Tiah Blakeney

Junior Varsity

Most Improved: Kyle Schultz
Most Spirited: Caitlyn Boyd
Most Valuable Player: Caroline Adams

Coach's Award: Mackenzie Bowman, Lily Brooks and Jenny Stauffer

Varsity



Roster

No	. Name	Class	Position	Height
1	Tiah Blakeney	Senior	OH/DS	5' 6"
3	Jasmine Echols	Sophomore	OH/DS	5' 7"
7	Marissa Washington	Junior	ОН	5' 6"
15	Kierra Lee-Dunson	Senior	MB/OH	6'
14	Sierra Lee-Dunson	Senior	MB	6'
10	Gloria McGoldrick	Sophomore	S/RS	5' 9"
12	Jenny Miller	Junior	ОН	5' 8"
13	Mya Ovesen	Senior	OH/RS/S	5' 10"
2	Amy VanSant	Junior	L	5' 6"
16	Emma Wakeman	Junior	MB/RS/OH	6'

Manager

Rusty Yates Sophomore

Schedule

Date/Location	Opponent	Record	Region *
8/9 at Suwannee Sports Academy 4:30-6:00 pm	Johnson 25-18,25-12,25-15	(Desi or 5)	Scrimmage
8/18 at Centennial	Collins Hill 25-17, 25-10		1-0
	Centennial 25-9, 25-16		2-0
8/23 at Marietta	North Springs 25-15, 25-20		3-0
	Marietta 25-21, 25-12		4-0
8/30 at LHS	Alpharetta 25-17, 25-16		5-0
	McEachern 25-11, 25-13		6-0
9/1 at Westminster (3/5)	Westminster 23-25,25-23,25	-17,23-25,15-9	7-0
9/8 at McIntosh	McIntosh 13-25, 25,23, 19-25	5	7-1
5:00 and 6:00	Columbus 25-23, 22-25, 25-2	20	8-1
9/13 at LHS	*SW DeKalb 25-7, 25-11		9-1
	*Dunwoody 25-23, 25-19		10-1
9/16-9/17 at Lovett	HIES 16-25, 25-21, 18-16		11-1
	Lovett 18-25, 25-23, 15-13		12-1
	Harrison 24-26, 15-25		12-2
	Woodward 18-25, 25-27		12-3
	Stars Mill 25-15, 25-23		13-3
	Cookeville 25-19, 25-23		14-3
9/20 at LHS	*Lithonia 25-5, 25-5		15-3
Senior Night	* Carver 25-3, 25-3		16-3
9/23-24 at Hoover HS /	Altamont, AL 25-8, 25-12		17-3
Hoover, AL	Brentwood, TN 14-25, 18-25		17-4
	Hoover, AL 25-21, 24-26, 8-1		17-5
	Spanish Fort, AL 25-20, 25-2	23	18-5
	Columbus, GA 21-25, 11-25		18-6
9/27 at Miller Grove	*Miller Grove 25-10, 25-3		19-6
	*Tucker 25-12, 25-14		20-6
	*Redan 25-2, 25-7		21-6
9/29 at Chattahoochee	*Chattahoochee 14-25, 13-25	5	21-7

6-AAAA 3rd Place

Made it to the Elite 8

Junior Varsity



Roster

No. Name	Class	Position	Height
12 Caroline Adams	Sophomore	S/OH	5' 8"
16 A'na Knoll	Sophomore	MB	5' 8"
6 <u>Lily Brooks</u>	Sophomore	MB	5' 8"
9 <u>Jalen Pierce</u>	Freshman	OH/DS	5'2"
14 Allison Lankford	Junior	ОН	5'6"
15/8 Mackenzie Bowman	Freshman	MB	5' 9"
2 Alissa Mogensen	Sophomore	ОН	5' 8"
5 Abby Shrader	Sophomore	MB/S	5' 8"
4 Kyle Schultz	Freshman	ОН	5' 7"
3 Caitlyn Boyd	Sophomore	DS/S	5'3"
8/15 Brittany Scott	Junior	MB	6'
1 Jenny Stauffer	Sophomore	L/S	5'
Practice Players Eliza Pannill Sydney Thomas Manager Gabby Pereira	Freshman Freshman Junior	DS OH	5'3" 5'6"

Schedule

Date/Location	Opponent	Record
Monday, August 22	Pope 14-25, 3-25	0-1
at Chattahoochee	Chattahoochee 8-25, 10-25	0-2
Saturday, August 27	Lithia Springs 25-14, 25-13	1-2
at LHS - Playdate	Tucker 25-9, 25-21	2-2
·	Galloway 25-17, 25-17	3-2
	North Gwinnett 16-25, 15-25	3-3
Monday, August 29	Galloway 24-26, 25-22, 10-15	3-4
at LHS	Chamblee 16-25, 17-25	3-5
Wednesday, August 31	St Pius 8-25, 11-25	3-6
at Westminster	Westminster 25-23, 11-25, 22-25	3-7
Wednesday, September 7 at	Decatur 14-25, 20-25	3-8
Decatur	Banneker 25-9, 25-16	4-8
Saturday, September 10	Campbell 25-12, 25-18	5-8
at North Cobb - Warrior Classic	Lambert 20-25, 22-25	5-9
	Lovett 12-25, 21-25	5-10
	Marietta 24-26, 25-13, 15-13	6-10
Wednesday, September 14 at	Druid Hills 25-13, 26-24	7-10
Dunwoody	Dunwoody 25-16, 25-18	8-10
•	North Springs 25-18, 20-25, 25-18	9-10
Tuesday, September 20	**Varsity Senior Day (JV attends	ceremony)
at Lakeside – Senior Day		
Monday, September 26	Pope 27-25, 14-25, 16-25	9-11
at Pope	Harrison 15-25, 17-25	9-12
Monday, October 3	Lithia Springs 25-9, 25-20 Druid Hills 25-13, 25-	10-12
at LHS	20 Decatur 20-25, 25-20, 25-20	11-12
		12-12

Coaches

Coach Angela Thompson



Angela "Coach T" Thompson

Varsity Head Coach

Angela Thompson distinctively motivates, inspires, and educates students from the classroom to volleyball courts and beyond. She has a quick wit and with great skill and an amazing command of respect, she leads her students not only in the game of Volleyball but also in the game of life.

Coach Thompson has been able to balance a rapport with her students while gaining their respect in regards to her as Teacher, Coach and friend. She remains supportive of her students and their efforts. She has been a positive influence to all students at Lakeside, where she is a Health and Physical Education Teacher, Head Varsity Girls Basketball Coach, Head Varsity Girls Volleyball Coach, and Department Chair for Health and P.E. She is also a Certified CPR Instructor.

Coach T played Volleyball in Savannah, Georgia at Richard Arnold High School and played in college at Fort Valley State University. It was because of her diligence and determination that propelled her to a thriving career earlier in life, that helps her to be the dynamic leader she is today.

Coach Marlon Bankhead



Varsity Assistant Coach

Marlon Bankhead is a dedicated teacher of volleyball. A career defined by overcoming obstacles and an ability to bring out the best from every student athlete he encounters, Marlon has been a lifelong athlete, born into an extremely athletic family. His mother and father both played basketball at the University of Alabama. Marlon himself was a two sport athlete most of his life, but was unable to participate in the one sport he was completely smitten with, volleyball. Although an accomplished track and field athlete, which Coach Bankhead competed at the National level at numerous events, Marlon was still constantly trying to find a way to get into volleyball. The Bradshaw High School head volleyball Coach, Noona Kennard, allowed Marlon to participate in the varsity practices, which helped to lay the foundation for Marlon's future career as a volleyball athlete and coach.

After moving to Atlanta in 2001, Marlon befriended several volleyball enthusiasts, but was taken under the mentorship of Darrow Johnson, who still serves as his main volleyball mentor. With the help of Coach Johnson, Marlon has been able to compete and Win at the USAV AA level.

This will be Marlon's 4th year with the Viking Volleyball Program, and he is excited to see the growth and maturity of the program and its participants. He is a lover of everything Lakeside and is looking forward to a great season with the Lakeside Lady Vikings!

Coach Bruce Pfleger



Junior Varsity Head Coach

Coach Pfleger has been a volleyball player and enthusiast for over 30 years. He started playing club level at Northwestern University in Evanston, IL where he received his B.S. degree in Biomedical Engineering. Bruce continued club-level play at Vanderbilt University in Nashville while pursuing his graduate degrees in Biomed (M.S. Ph.D). After coming to Atlanta in 1989, he has continued to play in USA volleyball tournaments and leagues around town. In addition, Bruce has also coached soccer and chess. Dr. Pfleger has worked previously as an Assistant Professor and the Director of Research at Life University and also as a Technical Officer for the World Health Organization. He is now changing gears and starting his own company called Atlanta Home Energy Solutions.



Photo Gallery













